
Motorkhana Championship
Round 10, 25 Apr 2026, Surface: Grass
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.
NS indicates non point scoring entry N/A indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)
# Indicates a wrong direction and best time of the slowest competitor, including penalties, plus 5 seconds has been used
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1 Steve Hall CCC Mini FWD 22.54 43.09 46.92 41.46 154.01 0.00 0.00 154.01 1 30 FWD 30

2 Daniel Males CCC Mini FWD 25.30 41.97 46.74 40.07 154.08 0.07 0.07 154.08 2 26 FWD 26

3 Adrian Harris CCC Moke FWD 24.94 41.93 46.16 42.44 155.47 1.46 1.39 155.47 3 23 FWD 23

4 Gavin Williams CCC Mira FWD 26.42 42.39 48.69 42.13 159.63 5.62 4.16 159.63 4 20 FWD 20

5 Chris Protheroe CCC MX-5 RWD 27.79 43.03 49.46 42.77 163.05 9.04 3.42 163.05 5 18 RWD 30

6 John Rathgen CCC Fiesta FWD 27.46 42.35 49.76 44.09 163.66 9.65 0.61 163.66 6 16 FWD 18

7 Lily Chapman CCC MX-5 RWD 27.44 44.03 48.57 43.63 163.67 9.66 0.01 163.67 7 14 RWD 26

8 Allan Coker CCC GR Yaris AWD 29.40 42.09 49.40 43.42 164.31 10.30 0.64 164.31 8 13 AWD 30

9 Neil Gardner CCC BZR-7 RWD 32.68 43.25 45.28 45.11 166.32 12.31 2.01 166.32 9 12 RWD 23

10 Rob Turner CCC MX-5 RWD 29.19 44.41 51.65 42.29 167.54 13.53 1.22 167.54 10 11 RWD 20

11 Steve Hellberg CCC Midget RWD 31.30 43.86 49.80 44.60 169.56 15.55 2.02 169.56 11 10 RWD 18

12 Lucas Hartley CCC J Mira FWD 30.89 44.62 51.25 42.95 169.71 15.70 0.15 169.71 12 9 FWD J 16 30

13 Nev Sharpe CCC Mini FWD 27.74 44.90 50.68 47.62 170.94 16.93 1.23 170.94 13 8 FWD 14

14 Toby King CCC Skyline RWD 28.96 45.69 53.79 45.78 174.22 20.21 3.28 174.22 14 7 RWD 16

15 Des Shackel CCC MX-5 RWD 29.62 46.61 54.56 43.73 174.52 20.51 0.30 174.52 15 6 RWD 14

16 Mark Gerrard CCC Swift FWD 35.40 43.82 50.44 45.30 174.96 20.95 0.44 174.96 16 5 FWD 13

17 Finn Adams CCC J MX-5 RWD 32.06 46.91 57.78 43.33 180.08 26.07 5.12 180.08 17 4 RWD J 13 26

18 Peter Flewellen CCC Mini FWD 32.84 48.51 51.17 47.99 180.51 26.50 0.43 180.51 18 3 FWD 12

19 Zaski Schurr N/A MX-5 RWD 33.08 * 46.90 51.70 49.49 181.17 27.16 0.66

20 Avery Carrell CCC F MX-5 RWD 32.34 50.62 51.68 48.09 182.73 28.72 1.56 182.73 19 2 RWD F 12 30

21 Nick Sligo CCC MX-5 RWD 27.07 53.13 * 48.50 55.22 183.92 29.91 1.19 183.92 20 1 RWD 11

22 Andre Acourt N/A Celica FWD 30.70 54.08 53.82 48.51 187.11 33.10 3.19

23 Vaughan Brook N/A MX-5 RWD 25.82 59.50 54.34 49.72 189.38 35.37 2.27

24 Brayden Phillips CCC MX-5 RWD 30.14 49.40 53.23 56.78 * 189.55 35.54 0.17 189.55 21 1 RWD 10

25 Lisa White CCC F Boxster RWD 34.76 50.80 63.45 51.19 200.20 46.19 10.65 200.2 22 1 RWD F 9 26

26 Nima Gharahshir N/A MX-5 RWD 31.68 62.49 52.51 56.27 * 202.95 48.94 2.75

27 Liam Matheson CCC MX-5 RWD 34.02 45.93 81.21 43.87 205.03 51.02 2.08 205.03 23 1 RWD 8

28 Dani Cayford N/A C3 FWD 42.80 48.55 62.19 53.84 207.38 53.37 2.35

29 Bonnie Shackel N/A F MX-5 RWD 44.45 50.65 57.84 54.60 207.54 53.53 0.16

30 Alysha Marshall CCC J F MX-5 RWD 31.38 47.65 86.21 # 46.28 211.52 57.51 3.98 211.52 24 1 RWD J F 7 23 23

31 Bailey McDonnell CCC Impreza AWD 32.80 53.24 86.21 # 50.86 * 223.11 69.10 11.59 223.11 25 1 AWD 26

32 Alex Keating N/A MX-5 RWD 39.66 58.80 57.72 80.87 237.05 83.04 13.94

33 Lauren Hastie N/A F Swift FWD 57.17 50.74 58.59 85.87 # 252.37 98.36 15.32

Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A

Steve Hall 1 1 7 1 4 1 2 1

Daniel Males 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2

Adrian Harris 2 2 1 2 2 2 5 3

Gavin Williams 5 5 5 4 7 4 3 4

Chris Protheroe 10 10 6 6 9 7 6 5

John Rathgen 8 8 4 5 10 5 13 6

Lily Chapman 7 7 11 7 6 6 10 7

Allan Coker 13 13 3 8 8 8 9 8

Neil Gardner 23 23 8 14 1 9 15 9

Rob Turner 12 12 12 10 16 12 4 10

Steve Hellberg 18 18 10 12 11 11 14 11

Lucas Hartley 17 17 13 13 15 13 7 12

Nev Sharpe 9 9 14 9 13 10 19 13

Toby King 11 11 15 11 21 14 17 14

Des Shackel 14 14 17 15 24 17 11 15

Mark Gerrard 29 29 9 18 12 16 16 16

Finn Adams 21 21 19 16 26 22 8 17

Peter Flewellen 25 25 21 23 14 19 20 18

Zaski Schurr 26 26 18 21 18 18 23 19

Avery Carrell 22 22 24 24 17 21 21 20

Nick Sligo 6 6 28 22 5 15 29 21

Andre Acourt 16 16 30 25 22 23 22 22

Vaughan Brook 4 4 32 26 23 24 24 23

Brayden Phillips 15 15 23 19 20 20 31 24

Lisa White 28 28 27 27 30 26 26 25

Nima Gharahshir 20 20 33 30 19 25 30 26

Liam Matheson 27 27 16 20 31 30 12 27

Dani Cayford 31 31 22 29 29 28 27 28

Bonnie Shackel 32 32 25 31 27 27 28 29

Alysha Marshall 19 19 20 17 32 31 18 30

Bailey McDonnell 24 24 29 28 32 33 25 31

Alex Keating 30 30 31 32 25 29 32 32

Lauren Hastie 33 33 26 33 28 32 33 33
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